H.C.R. No. 148

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The Texas Round-Up is a statewide effort to 2 encourage people of all fitness levels to incorporate daily 3 physical activity and healthy choices into their lives; designed to 4 educate and challenge its participants, the event ultimately 5 celebrates the vigor and strength of all Texans; and

6 WHEREAS, This year's event is being held in Austin on April 29 7 and 30, 2005, and includes numerous activities such as the 8 Texas-style 10K, an activity training program, a health and fitness 9 expo, and a post-race party with live music on the Capitol grounds; 10 and

11 WHEREAS, Sedentary lifestyles are contributing to an 12 increasing number of health problems for our state's citizens, and 13 this program helps motivate individuals to adopt and maintain 14 healthier lifestyles; and

15 WHEREAS, Drawing entrants from throughout the state, the 16 Texas Round-Up 10K is for every Texan, from seasoned athletes to 17 recreational runners to occasional walkers, and it has a positive 18 impact on the lives of all its participants; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the 79th Legislature of the State of Texas 20 hereby designate the Texas Round-Up 10K as the Official 10K of 21 Texas.

Krusee

1

H.C.R. No. 148

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 148 was adopted by the House on April 29, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 148 was adopted by the Senate on April 29, 2005, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: _____

Date

Governor